

FEES AND CHARGES GUIDE

NOVATED LEASE

Product Types	Novated Lease
FEES WHICH WILL APPLY TO YOUR LEASE	
Establishment Fee	Up to \$500.00 (GST not applicable) Paid by you to Angle Auto Finance and included in your total amount financed
Registration of security interest fee	\$6.00 (GST not applicable) Paid by you to Angle Auto Finance and included in your total amount financed
Origination Fee	Up to a maximum of \$900.00 (GST not applicable) Included in your total amount financed
FEES WHICH MAY APPLY TO YOUR LEASE	
Late Payment Fee	\$20.00, only applicable when your lease is not managed by a novated lease introducer, and charged when payment is not received within 15 days after the repayment date
Duplicate Fee	\$20.00 Payable each time we provide a copy of any statement, notice or other document you ask for
Search fee	\$2.20 Payable for each search of the security register
Dishonour fee	\$9.00 (GST not applicable) Payable each time a direct debit or other payment is dishonoured
Payout request fee	\$20.00 Payable each time we provide a statement of the amount needed to repay early which you ask for
Statement fee	\$20.00 Payable each time we provide a written statement of your transaction history you ask for
Early Termination Fees	Up to a maximum of \$750.00 .
	Angle Auto Finance will not charge an Early Termination Fee if you repay early within the first or last 3 months of the lease term.
	The Early Termination Fee is:
	• \$750, less
	 \$15 for each full month since the first day of the lease term (and we don't charge the early termination fee if this amount is more than \$750)

Angle Auto Finance Pty Ltd ABN 16 161 130 696.

Note: GST is applicable to fees listed unless otherwise indicated. \\

